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New Year’s Day – Jan 1 (Thursday)

Isra and Mi'raj – Jan 16 (Friday;
Somaliland only)

Eid al‑Fitr – Mar 20 (Friday)

Eid al‑Fitr Holiday – Mar 21 (Saturday;
Somaliland only)

Labour Day – May 1 (Friday)

Restoration of Somaliland
Sovereignty Day – May 18 (Monday;

Somaliland only)

Sovereignty Day Holiday – May 19
(Tuesday; Somaliland only)

Eid al‑Adha – May 27 (Wednesday)

Eid al‑Adha Holiday – May 28
(Thursday; Somaliland only)

Islamic New Year (Muharram) – Jun
17 (Wednesday; Somaliland only)

Independence Day – Jun 26 (Friday)

Ashura – Jun 26 (Friday)

Republic Day – Jul 1 (Wednesday) 

Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday
(Mawlid) – Aug 26 (Wednesday


